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SECTION 4-ACCESS SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.) 

4.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.) 

F. Common Transport Multiplexing (DS3/DS 1) 

Originating, per minute of use 
Terminating, per minute of use 

G. Common Trunk Port 

Originating, per minute of use - 8YY 
Originating, per minute of use - Non-8YY 
Terminating, per minute of use 

H. Local Switching 

Originating, per minute of use - 8YY 
Originating, per minute of use - Non-8YY 
Terminating, per minute of use 

I. Carrier Common Line, per minute of use 

Originating - 8YY 
Originating - Non-8YY 
Terminating 

J. Interconnection Charge 

Per minute of use 

K. Database Charges 

LNP Query - per query 
800 Query 

Basic, per query 
Effective July 1, 2022 
Effective July 1, 2023 

Issued: June 28, 2022 

Issued By: Andrew Nickerson, CEO 
410 South Rampart, Suite 390 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 

$0.0005725 (R) 
$0.001145 
$0.000000 

$0.000967 (R) 
$0.001934 
$0.000000 

$0.000000 
$0.026494 
$0.000000 

$0.000000 

$0.002002 

$0.003981 
$0.0020905 
$0.0002000 

Effective Date: August 2, 2022 

(C) 
(C) 

(C) 
(C) 




